M25 and M50 Series
■ Instant Response to Shut Off Signal
■ Positive Valve Closure
■ Vents Gases Trapped After Shutdown
■ Explosion-proof Models Available
■ Models Available for Magneto,
CD Ignition or 12/24 VDC
■ Normally Energized Model Available

To order your valve, use the diagram below to specify your model and options.
Example: M5081-A-2
How to Order
Accessories
Specify part number when ordering.
Magnetic Switch Adapter
65020126: For Negative Ground CD Ignitions
up to 240 VDC
65020127: For Positive Ground
CD Ignitions up to 450 VDC
65020155: For Negative Ground
CD Ignitions 240 VDC to 450 VDC
Diode Package
65010065: For use with dual
Magneto Ignition systems.
_____ – __  –  __
Shipping Information
Shipping Weights:
• M2582: 5 lbs 8 oz. (2.49 kg)
• M5081: 14 lbs 8 oz. (6.58 kg)
• M5081-2: 40 lbs (18.14 kg)
• M5081-3: 56 lbs (25.40 kg)
• M5081FS: 14 lbs 8 oz. (6.58 kg)
• M5081FS-2: 40 lbs (18.14 kg)
• M5081FS-3: 56 lbs (25.40 kg)
Shipping Dimensions:
• M2582: 8 x 8 x 7 in. (203 x 203 x 178 mm)
• M5081: 12 x 12 x 9-5/16 in. (305 x 305 x
237 mm)
• M5081-2: 12 x 12 x 9-5/16 in. (305 x 305 x
237 mm)
• M5081-3: 18 x 12 x 13-1/2 in. (457 x 305 x
343 mm)
• M5081FS: 12 x 12 x 9-5/16 in. (305 x 305
x 237 mm)
• M5081FS-2: 12 x 12 x 9-5/16 in. (305 x
305 x 237 mm)
• M5081FS-3: 18 x 12 x 13-1/2 in. (457 x
305 x 343 mm)
Service Parts
Specify part number when ordering.
M2582 M5081 M5081FS
“FS” Coil Assembly
12 VDC
24 VDC
Latch Block Assembly
Latch block assembly
Latch block switch and coil assembly
Latch block switch and mounting bracket assembly
Coil Assembly
Battery
CD Ignition
Magneto Ignition
55000128
55000129
55000094
55000096
55000097 55000137
55000102 55000102
55000095
55000144
55000074
55000118
55000158
55000159
55000126
55000127
55000080
Handle and Latch Kit
Handle and latch kit
Handle kit
Manual DIsconnect Assembly
55000098 55000072 55000160Snap-switch Assembly